

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 770/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2018 in WP No. 15531/2018 25-06-2018 in WP No. 15793/2018 25-06-2018 in WP No. 19902/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SRINIVASULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP, filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 31-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, restricted to directions by which
the petitioner is directed to pay increments also.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar