# ITEM NO.5 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII-A

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3568-3570/2019

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P. SRINIVASULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 7136/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16552/2019 (XII-A)

Date: 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr D Srinivas, Adv.

Mr P Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr Sanskar Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\hbox{O R D E R}$ 

# SLP(C) No.3568-3570/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)
No.3568/2019 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2 in SLP(C) No.3569/2019 seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted, as last opportunity, vakalatnama filed on 28.8.2019.

-2-

## Item no.5

Service is complete on respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No.3569/2019 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.3570/2019 but none has entered appearance.

### SLP(C) No. 16552/2019

Record shows that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 9 has been filed on 4.12.2019 but counter affidavit has not been filed till date. However, ld. Counsel seeks four weeks

time. Granted as last chance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar