

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 43347/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in WP No. 35460/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. VENKATESWAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40880/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40882/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40881/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.40883/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.40884/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No. 42873/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40507/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40510/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40509/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.40511/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.40514/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also in the application for condonation of delay.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings are stayed.

List the matters along with SLP (C) No. 13813/2018.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**